

\$~97

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1056/2018 & CM APPL. 36443-36444/2018**
PRAMOD KUMAR & ORS

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Akhil Mittal, Adv.

versus

VIJAY LAXMI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER
% **07.09.2018**

Renotify on 27.09.2018.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

SEPTEMBER 07, 2018/MK