

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1056/2018 & CM APPL. 36443-36444/2018**

PRAMOD KUMAR & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Akhil Mittal, Mr. Raj Shri,
Mr.Vineet Mishra, Advocates.

versus

VIJAY LAXMI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **11.10.2018**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to move an appropriate application in relation to certain documents which are stated to have been traced out and placed on record of the present petition in the form of a rent agreement between the parties to the petition.

Re-notify for 24.01.2019.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

OCTOBER 11, 2018/NC