



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1056/2018 & CM APPL. 36443-36444/2018, CM APPL.**
3517/2019
PRAMOD KUMAR & ORS Petitioners
Through: **Mr. Akhil Mittal, Adv.**

versus

VIJAY LAXMI & ORS Respondents
Through

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **25.03.2019**
CM APPL. 36443/2018 (Exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to just exceptions.

CM APPL. 3517/2019

This is an application filed on behalf of the petitioners seeking to place on record some additional documents. The application is allowed without prejudice to the merits or demerits of the averments made in the petition.

The application is disposed of.

CM(M) 1056/2018 & CM APPL. 36444/2018

Initial submissions have been made on behalf of the petitioners. Notice of the petition and the accompanying application be issued to the respondents on taking of steps by the petitioners, process returnable on 23.07.2019.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

MARCH 25, 2019/vm