



\$~17 & 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1051/2018 & CM APPL. 36420/2018**

+ **CM(M) 1056/2018 & CM APPL. 36444/2018**

PRAMOD KUMAR & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: **Mr.Akhil Mittal, Advocate**

versus

VIJAY LAXMI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr.Lalil Gupta, Mr.Siddharth Arora,
Ms.Saumya Gupta & Mr.Himank
Ahuja, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

23.07.2019

List on 16.10.2019.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JULY 23, 2019

'hkaur/s'