



\$~8&9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1051/2018**

PRAMOD KUMAR & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through:

Mr.Sahib Kochhar proxy counsel for
Mr.Akhil Mittal, Adv.

versus

VIJAY LAXMI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through:

Mr.Lalit Gupta, Adv.

+ **CM(M) 1056/2018**

PRAMOD KUMAR & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through:

Mr.Sahib Kochhar proxy counsel for
Mr.Akhil Mittal, Adv.

versus

VIJAY LAXMI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through:

Mr.Lalit Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% **13.01.2023**

[The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

1. It is submitted by Mr.Sahib learned proxy counsel appearing on behalf Mr.Akhil Mittal that Sh. Pramod Kumar, petitioner no.1 and Sh. Vinod Kumar, petitioner no.2 have left for their heavenly abode on 17.06.2020 and 06.06.2020 respectively.
2. He submits that applications seeking impleadment of LR's of the aforesaid two deceased petitioners has been filed yesterday. However, the same is not on record.
3. As and when the said applications are filed, the same be listed before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for passing appropriate orders thereon.
4. List on 27.07.2023.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J.

JANUARY 13, 2023/neelam