



\$~2

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CM(M) 1056/2018

PRAMOD KUMAR & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Akhil Mittal, Advocate.

versus

VIJAY LAXMI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA
AGGARWAL**

ORDER
20.04.2023

%

**CM APPL. 15767/2023 (for substituting LR of deceased P-2 and
his son Mr. Ankit Kumar Goel)**

Vide order dated 29.03.2023, this bench has been directed to adjudicate the above application. No steps have been taken by the applicant for service of respondents.

One more opportunity is granted to the petitioners to take steps for service of respondents.

Fresh notice be issued to the respondents to be served by all permissible modes subject to petitioners filing fresh PF within one week. Applicant is at liberty to serve respondents through counsel also.

Put up on 19.05.2023.

**SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 20, 2023/yo