



\$~1

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CM(M) 1056/2018

PRAMOD KUMAR & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Vrinda Goyal, Advocate.
(Mob-7015810732)

versus

VIJAY LAXMI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta and Mr. Ankit
Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

REGISTRAR PRAMOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **19.05.2023**

**CM APPL. 15767/2023 (for substituting LR's of deceased P-2 and
his son Mr. Ankit Kumar Goel)**

Learned counsel Mr. Lalit Gupta enters appearance on behalf of the respondents and submits that he has not received the copy of the application. Let a copy of the application be supplied to the learned counsel for the respondents during the course of the day. Reply be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List for disposal of the application on 14.07.2023.

**PRAMOD KUMAR
REGISTRAR**

MAY 19, 2023/yo