



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CM(M) 1056/2018

PRAMOD KUMAR & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Akhil Mittal, Adv.

versus

VIJAY LAXMI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Geeta Mehrotra, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

28.01.2025

CM No. 15767/2023 (for impleadment)

Learned counsel for respondents submits that she has not been supplied with the copy of the application till date.

Learned counsel for petitioner undertakes to supply the copy during the course of the day. Let the same be supplied.

Let reply be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within another two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 12.02.2025. Be placed accordingly.

Tentative date fixed before this Court is 29.04.2025 subject to further direction of the Hon'ble Court.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 28, 2025/yo