



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CM(M) 1056/2018

PRAMOD KUMAR & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Akhil Mittal, Adv.

versus

VIJAY LAXMI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Geeta Mehrotra, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

29.04.2025

CM No. 15767/2023 (for impleadment)

As per office note, reply on behalf of respondent has been filed.

There is no appearance on behalf of petitioners.

Let rejoinder be filed within four weeks after supplying the advance copy to the opposite side.

Renotify on 13.08.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 29, 2025/yo