



\$~6

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CM(M) 1056/2018

PRAMOD KUMAR & ORS

Through:Petitioner
Mr. Akhil Mittal, Mr. Vineet
Kumar Mishra, Ms. Riddhi Jain
and Ms. Shayna Das Pattanyak,
Advs.

versus

VIJAY LAXMI & ORS

Through:Respondent
Ms. Geeta Mehrotra and Mr.
Sonal Verma, Advs.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

% **ORDER**
29.04.2026

CM No. 15767/2023 (for impleadment of LRs of P-1 and 2)

Learned counsel for petitioner seeks time to file requisite affidavits on behalf of all the proposed LRs/successor in interest within two weeks from today. Heard. Allowed.

Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.

Copy of the same be supplied to the opposite side.

Renotify on 12.08.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

APRIL 29, 2026/yo