



\$~2

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CNR No. DLHC011597932018

+ CM(M) 1056/2018

PRAMOD KUMAR & ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akhil Mittal, Adv.

versus

VIJAY LAXMI & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Sonal Verma Chauhan,
Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SANDEEP GUPTA

ORDER

% 12.08.2026

CM No. 15767/2023 (for impleadment of LRs of deceased P-1 and 2)

Matter is pending for filing the requisite affidavits on behalf of all the proposed LRs/successor in interest.

As per office note, affidavit has not been filed.

Learned counsel for respondent submits that she has received the copy of the affidavit on behalf of proposed LRs/successor in interest filed by the petitioner. However, as per record, affidavit has not been filed.

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that he has filed the affidavit along with condonation of delay application. Learned counsel for petitioner is directed to check up with the registry and have the same placed on record before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 30.10.2026.

**SANDEEP GUPTA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 12, 2026/yo